Mohit Mondal of Belepukur, PS-

Berhampore 

Recovered Three (03) 
Ammunitions 

83. 

Domkal PS Case No. 
648/25 

dated.28.07.2025 U/S 
25(1)(a) Arms Act. 

Asraful Mondal @ Islam S/o Lt. 
Tustho Mondal of JugindaMallopara, 

PS Domkal 

Recovered One Improvised 
Fire Arms & One Hundred 
two (102)  Ammunitions 

84. 

Canning PS Case No. 
515/25 dated 

29.07.2025 U/S 
310(4)/310(5) BNS & 
25/27/35 Arms Act. 

1) Saokat  Sk @ Saokat Ali Sekh 
(40)  S/o Ayub  Ali  Sekh of Betberia  
Rail  Colony, PS Baruipur  South 24 
Parganas 2) Avijit  Sahani  (38)  S/o